

## **Provider Notice**

June 30, 2023

## 2023 ICD-10 Coding Update

Effective January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023, CountyCare updated a coding edit due to ICD-10 coding changes that aligned per CMS guidance, <u>2023 ICD-10-CM | CMS</u>. The correct effective date of these changes is April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023.

CountyCare will override claim denials received until **June 1**<sup>st</sup>, **2023**. Please review 2023 coding changes and update billing practices appropriately. Claim denials will be valid after this date if billed incorrectly.

**Example diagnosis code**: Z91.14 is trending in high denial volume. This code requires a 6<sup>th</sup> digit effective April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023.

Updates and project tracking will be provided on the <u>Claims and Configuration Project Tracker</u>, posted to our website monthly.

## **CONTACT US**

Thank you for working with us to ensure that CountyCare members receive quality care at the right time and in the right setting. If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact CountyCare Provider Services at CountyCareProviderServices@cookcountyhhs.org or your assigned Provider Relations Representative.